
Contacts
Email Phone Mailing

Provincial Government

Graydon Smith, MPP Graydon.Smith@pc.ola.org 705-645-8538 230 Manitoba St., Unit 204, Bracebridge ON P1L 2E1

Premier Doug Ford premier@ontario.ca 416-325-1941
Premier of Ontario, Legislative Building, Queen's Park,

Toronto ON M7A 1A1

Sylvia Jones, Minister of Health
sylvia.jones@pc.ola.org or

sylvia.jones@ontario.ca

1-800-265-1603

519-941-7751

Ministry of Health, The Honourable Sylvia Jones,

777 Bay Street, 5th Floor, Toronto, ON M7A 2J3

Sylvia Jones’ Executive Asst - Heather Gregoire heather.gregoire@pc.ola.org 519-941-7751 180 Broadway 3rd Floor, Suite A, Orangeville, ON L9W 1K3

Leader of the Opposition, Marit Stiles, NDP MStiles-QP@ndp.on.ca 416-326-7202
Main Legislative Building, Room 381, Queen's Park,

Toronto, ON M7A 1A5

NDP Health Critic, Francé Gelinas Fgelinas-qp@ndp.on.ca 416-325-9203
Main Legislative Building, Room 316, Queen's Park,

Toronto, ON M7A 1A5

Liberal Health Critic, Adil Shamji: ashamji.mpp.co@liberal.ola.org 416-325-0105
Main Legislative Building, Room 157, Queen's Park,

Toronto, ON M7A 1A5

Muskoka Algonquin Healthcare
info@mahc.ca or

redevelopment@mahc.ca

705-789-2311 Huntsville

705-645-4404 Bracebridge

100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville, ON P1H 1H7 or

75 Ann Street, Bracebridge, ON P1L 2E4

Moreen Miller, MAHC Chair
info@mahc.ca or

redevelopment@mahc.ca
705-789-2311, x 2881

100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville, ON P1H 1H7

Cheryl Harrison, MAHC President & CEO
info@mahc.ca or

redevelopment@mahc.ca
705-789-2311, x 6002

100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville, ON P1H 1H7

Dr. Khaled Abdel-Razek, Chief of Staff
info@mahc.ca or

redevelopment@mahc.ca
705-789-2311, x 2379

100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville, ON P1H 1H7

Diane George, VP, Integrated Care,

Patient Services & Quality

info@mahc.ca or

redevelopment@mahc.ca
705-789-2311, x 6007

100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville, ON P1H 1H7

Alasdair Smith, VP, Corporate Services & CFO
info@mahc.ca or

redevelopment@mahc.ca
705-789-2311, x 2375

100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville, ON P1H 1H7

Mary Silverthorn, Associate VP, People &

Chief HR Executive

info@mahc.ca or

redevelopment@mahc.ca
705-789-2311, x 3891

100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville, ON P1H 1H7



Melissa Bilodeau, Director of Nursing,

Clinical Services & Chief Nursing Executive

info@mahc.ca or

redevelopment@mahc.ca
705-789-2311, x 6003

100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville, ON P1H 1H7

Members of the Muskoka District Council

Jeff Lehman District Chair jeff.lehman@districtcouncil.ca (705) 645-2100 x4230 70 Pine Street, Bracebridge, ON P1L 1N3

Bracebridge Councillors

Rick Maloney, Mayor ‎rick.maloney@districtcouncil.ca (705) 645-0874 70 Pine Street, Bracebridge, ON P1L 1N3

Brenda Rhodes, Deputy Mayor brenda.rhodes@districtcouncil.ca (705) 644-1292 1000 Taylor Court, Bracebridge, ON, P1L 1R6

Don Smith don.smith@districtcouncil.ca (705) 644-3525 1000 Taylor Court, Bracebridge, ON, P1L 1R6

Tatiana Sutherland tatiana.sutherland@districtcouncil.ca (705) 644-1888 1000 Taylor Court, Bracebridge, ON, P1L 1R6

Archie Buie, Draper ward abuie@bracebridge.ca 705-645-9545 1000 Taylor Court, Bracebridge, ON, P1L 1R6

Barb McMurray, Oakley ward bmcmurray@bracebridge.ca 705-645-3706 1000 Taylor Court, Bracebridge, ON, P1L 1R6

Debbie Vernon, Bracebridge ward dvernon@bracebridge.ca 705-645-0298 1000 Taylor Court, Bracebridge, ON, P1L 1R6

Barry Hammond, Monck/Muskoka ward bhammond@bracebridge.ca 705-706-1675 1000 Taylor Court, Bracebridge, ON, P1L 1R6

Andrew Struthers, Macauley ward astruthers@bracebridge.ca 705-205-3739 1000 Taylor Court, Bracebridge, ON, P1L 1R6

Gravenhurst Councillors

Sandy Cairns sandy.cairns@districtcouncil.ca (705) 330-7273 3 - 5 Pineridge Gate, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1Z3

Peter Johnston peter.johnston@districtcouncil.ca (705) 205-3701 3 - 5 Pineridge Gate, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1Z3

Heidi Lorenz, Mayor heidi.lorenz@districtcouncil.ca (705) 687-2944 3 - 5 Pineridge Gate, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1Z3

Erin Strength erin.strength@districtcouncil.ca (705) 710-4525 3 - 5 Pineridge Gate, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1Z3

Penny Varney, ward 1 varney@muskoka.com 705-687-3412 ext 2253 3 - 5 Pineridge Gate, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1Z3

Jo Morphy, ward 2 joanne.m@rogers.com 705-687-3412 ext 2244 3 - 5 Pineridge Gate, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1Z3

Michelle Robinson, ward 3 michi_viv@hotmail.com 705-687-3412 ext 2247 3 - 5 Pineridge Gate, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1Z3

Randy Jorgensen, Deputy Mayor, ward 4 ? 705-687-3412 ext 2249 3 - 5 Pineridge Gate, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1Z3

Christina Hunter, ward 5 christinamhunter2@gmail.com 705-687-3412 ext 2223 3 - 5 Pineridge Gate, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1Z3

Georgian Bay Councillors

Brian Bochek brian.bochek@districtcouncil.ca 705-241-6891 99 Lone Pine Road, Port Severn, ON L0K 1S0

Peter Cooper peter.cooper@districtcouncil.ca (705) 726-9282 99 Lone Pine Road, Port Severn, ON L0K 1S0



Peter Koetsier, Mayor peter.koetsier@districtcouncil.ca (705) 718-1108 99 Lone Pine Road, Port Severn, ON L0K 1S0

Steven Predko, ward 1 spredko@gbtownship.ca 647-654-9862 99 Lone Pine Road, Port Severn, ON L0K 1S0

Stephen Jarvis, ward 2 sjarvis@gbtownship.ca 416-795-5527 99 Lone Pine Road, Port Severn, ON L0K 1S0

Kristian Graziano, ward 3 kgraziano@gbtownship.ca 705-710-3693 99 Lone Pine Road, Port Severn, ON L0K 1S0

Allan Hazelton, ward 4 ahazelton@gbtownship.ca 905-252-0036 99 Lone Pine Road, Port Severn, ON L0K 1S0

Huntsville Councillors

Nancy Alcock, Mayor nancy.alcock@districtcouncil.ca (705) 789-4399 37 Main St. East, Huntsville, Ontario, P1H 1A1

Dan Armour dan.armour@districtcouncil.ca (705) 789-7958 37 Main St. East, Huntsville, Ontario, P1H 1A1

Scott Morrison scott.morrison@districtcouncil.ca (705) 783-8199 37 Main St. East, Huntsville, Ontario, P1H 1A1

Bob Stone ‎bob.stone@districtcouncil.ca (705) 783-5818 37 Main St. East, Huntsville, Ontario, P1H 1A1

Helena Renwick, ward 1 helena.renwick@huntsville.ca (705) 783-9107 37 Main St. East, Huntsville, Ontario, P1H 1A1

Cory Clarke, ward 2 cory.clarke@huntsville.ca 705-788-8008 37 Main St. East, Huntsville, Ontario, P1H 1A1

Jason FitzGerald, wards 3, 4 & 5 jason.fitzgerald@huntsville.ca 705-706-1540 37 Main St. East, Huntsville, Ontario, P1H 1A1

Dione Schumacher, wards 3, 4 & 5 dione.schumacher@huntsville.ca 705-646-8260 37 Main St. East, Huntsville, Ontario, P1H 1A1

Lake of Bays Councillors

Terry Glover, Mayor ‎terry.glover@districtcouncil.ca (705) 767-1179 1012 Dwight Beach Rd, Dwight, ON P0A 1H0

Robert Lacroix robert.lacroix@districtcouncil.ca (705) 767-2279 1012 Dwight Beach Rd, Dwight, ON P0A 1H0

Michael Peppard‎ michael.peppard@districtcouncil.ca (705) 380-3310 1012 Dwight Beach Rd, Dwight, ON P0A 1H0

Nancy Tapley, Franklin ward ntapley@lakeofbays.on.ca 705-635-1569 1012 Dwight Beach Rd, Dwight, ON P0A 1H0

Rick Brooks, Sinclair / Finlayson Ward rbrooks@lakeofbays.on.ca 705-635-2101 1012 Dwight Beach Rd, Dwight, ON P0A 1H0

George Anderson, Ridout Ward ganderson@lakeofbays.on.ca 705-789-6140 1012 Dwight Beach Rd, Dwight, ON P0A 1H0

Jacqueline Godard, McLean Ward jgodard@lakeofbays.on.ca; ‎ 705-571-0605 1012 Dwight Beach Rd, Dwight, ON P0A 1H0

Muskoka Lakes Councillors

Guy Burry guy.burry@districtcouncil.ca (416) 618-5234 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0

Allen Edwards allen.edwards@districtcouncil.ca (705) 769-2214 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0

Peter Kelley, Mayor peter.kelley@districtcouncil.ca (905) 301-9977 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0

Ruth Nishikawa ruth.nishikawa@districtcouncil.ca (705) 706-4393 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0



Glenn Zavitz, ward A gzavitz@muskokalakes.ca

.519-591-8878 or

705-765-3156 Box 302 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0

Mary Ellen McIntyre, ward A mmcintyre@muskokalakes.ca (905)-806 5833 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0

Susan Mazan, Deputy Mayor, ward B smazan@muskokalakes.ca 705-765-3156 Box 301 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0

Gordon Roberts, ward B groberts@muskokalakes.ca

705-394-4471 or

705-765-3156 Box 309 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0

Rob Bosomworth, ward C rbosomworth@muskokalakes.ca (416)-576 4719 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0

Sally Moyer Kent, ward C smoyerkent@muskokalakes.ca 647-299-5036 1 Bailey Street, P.O. Box 129, Port Carling, ON, P0B 1J0


